Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Amersham Health AS | | 02/15/2006 | CORPORATION: NORWAY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GE Healthcare AS | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Nycoveien 2 | |
| City: | Oslo | |
| State/Country: | NORWAY | |
| Postal Code: | 0485 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NORWAY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78236038 | +PLUSPAK |
| Registration Number: | 1976092 | TESLASCAN |
| Registration Number: | 2346963 | OMNISCAN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE HEALTHCARE AS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900047802

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0395**

| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Catherine Mennenga 3135 Easton Turnpike Corporate Trademark Operations Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001 | | | |
|--|--|----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Catherine Mennenga | | |
| Signature: | | /Catherine Mennenga/ | | |
| Date: | | 04/28/2006 | | |
| Total Attachments: 0 | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0396

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 04/28/2006